UNOFFICIAL COPY

2016-01034-AC JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on July 15, 2015 in Case No. 15 CH 275 entitled Bayview Loan Servicing LLC a Liability Delaware Limited Company vs. Pamela K. Lunebach and pursuant to which the mortgaged real estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor on January 26, 2016, coes hereby grant, transfer and to Bayview Logar convey Servicing, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Doc#: 1606849001 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/08/2016 08:50 AM Pg: 1 of 5

SEE RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE & PART HEREOF

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary, this March 1, 2016.

INTERCOUNTY JOQUETAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 1, 2016 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Frederick 3. Lappe as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAVID OPPENHEIMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/17/17

Notary Public

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602.

Exempt from tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1)

, March 1, 2016.

1606849001 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rider attached to and made a part of a Judicial Sale Deed dated March 1, 2016 from INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION to Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company and executed pursuant to orders entered in Case No. 15 CH 275.

LOT 150 IN TIFFANY PLACE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 77 Marion Lane, Streamwood, IL 60107

P.I.N. 06-14-306-054 0000

Grantee's Contact Information:

BAYVIGW LOANS SRICING, LLC

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523

No City/Village Municipal Exempt Stamp or Fee required per the attached Counted Court Order Approving Sale marked Example A

MAIL TAX BILLS TO:

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC 4425 PONCE de LEON BLVD. CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 800.457.5105

1606849001 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC A DELAWARE)
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; Plaintiff,) 15 CH 275
VS.)
PAMELA K. LUNEBACH; TIFFANY PLACE HOMEOWNERS)
ASSOCIATION A DISSOLVED ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-)
PROFIT CORPORATION; UNKNOWN OWNERS; NON)
RECORD CLAIMANTS; Defendants,)
	77 Marion Lane, Streamwood, IL
	60107

ORDER APPROVING REPORT OF SALE AND DISTRIBUTION, CONFIRMING SALE, AND ORDER FOR POSSESSION

This cause comes to be heard on Plaintiff's motion for the entry of an order approving the Report of Sale and Distribution, confirming the sale of the mortgaged real estate that is the subject of the matter captioned above and described as:

LOT 150 IN TIFFANY FLACE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN: 06-14-306-054-0700. Commonly known as: 77 Marion Lane, Streamwood, IL 60107.

The real property that is the subject matter of this proceeding is a townhouse residence.

The real property was last inspected by movant or movant's agent on:

Due notice of said motion having been given, the Court having examined said report, and being fully advised in the premises, FINDS:

That the periods of redemption and reinstatement expired without same having been made;

That this Court obtained personal jurisdiction over those defendants who are personally liable to the Plaintiff for the deficiency, if any, from said sale;

That all notices required by Section 1507(c) of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law (S.H.A. 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c)) were given;

That said sale was fairly and properly made;

That Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation, hereinafter "Sale Officer", has in every respect proceeded in accordance with the terms of this Court's Judgment;

That the successful bidder is entitled to a deed of conveyance and possession of the mortgaged real estate, and; That justice was done.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the sale of the mortgaged real estate involved herein, and the Report of Sale and Distribution filed by the Selling Officer are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed;

That the proceeds of the sale be distributed in accordance with the

1606849001 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Report of Sale and Distribution;

That the Mortgagee's advances, fees and costs arising between the entry of the Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and the date of sale are approved, ratified and confirmed;

That the proceeds of said sale were insufficient to satisfy the judgment;

That there shall be an IN LSM deficiency judgment entered INTHE: sum of (\$170,754.65),

as provided by Section 1508(e) of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law (S.H.A. 735 ILCS 5/15-1508(e)) and that execution may issue; and

That upon confirmation herein and upon request by the successful bidder, and provided that all required payments have been made pursuant to Section 15-1509(a) of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law (S.H.A. 735 ILCS 5/15-1509(a)) the Selling Officer shall execute and deliver to the successful bidder, a deed sufficient to convey title.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

That the Deed to be issued to the successful bidder hereunder is a transaction that is exempt from all transfer taxes either state or local and the Cook County Recorder of Deeds is ordered to permit immediate recordation of the Judicial Saic Deed issued hereunder without any exemption stamps;

That the successful bidder, is entitled to and shall have possession of the mortgaged real estate from the entry of this Order, without further Order of Court, as provided in Section 15-1/1 of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law (S.H.A. 735 ILCS 5/15-1701), and;

That in the event possession is so withheld, the Sheriff of Cook County is directed to evict and dispossess, from the entry of this Order Pamela K. Lunebach from the mortgaged real estate commonly known as 77 Marion Lane, Streamwood, IL 60107 without further Order of Court;

No occupants other than individuals named in the Order of Possession may be evicted without a Supplemental Order of Possession or ar order from the Forcible Entry and Detainer Court.

That the Municipality or County may contact the below with Concerns about the real property: Bayview Loan Servicing LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company c/o 4425 PONC9 de LSON BLVD., CORM CABLSS FL. 33146 AMARDA AMBRECER. 806.457.5105.

A copy of this order shall be mailed to the borrower(s) at his/her last known address within seven (7) days.

ENTER:

Dated:	
Klein, Daday, Aretos & O'Donoghue, 2550 West Golf Road, Suite 250 Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008 (847) 590-8700	LLC

Judge ENTERED
Judge Robert Senechalle-1915
FEB 25 2016

DOROTHY BROWN
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF COOK COUNTY, IL
DEPUTY CLERK

1606849001 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON. AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZE TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OF ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

AUTHORIZE TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AN	ID HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN
ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A	A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO
BUSINESS OF ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE	UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS.	. 05
O	
DATE MARCH 4, 2016. SIGNATURE	
C _r	GRANTOR OR AGENT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID	YAM ADAMS
THIS 4th DAY OF MANCH 1, 2016.	
This ball of and	
North St.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOTARY PUBLIC	OFFICIAL SEAL
0/	ELIZABETH STOKES - From Pouls - State of Ulinois
THE GRANTEE OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND	
GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSICNA	IENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A
LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSO	N AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR
FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO	PULINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD
TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER	RENCHTY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON
AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUII	RE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.	
ONDER THE ELECTION OF THE STATE OF	
DATED moner4 , 2016. SIGNATURE _	
Entres merce.	GRANTEE OR ACENT
	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\alpha}}$
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID	-IM BOAMS
THIS 4th DAY OF MAKEH 2016.	en Den San San Sal en San San San San San San San San San Sa
· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	MISSION EXPIRES SEA.
NOTARY PUBLIC	ULIZABETH STOKES
	hurary Tublic - State of Illinois 出版 George Salar Sapinas App. 18-2017 Nice P. Nice The
NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMI IDENTITY OF A GRANTEE SHALL BE GUILTY O	TS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING THE F A CLASS C MISDEMFANOR FOR THE FIRST
OFFENSE AND A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR FOR S	SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES.
Of the trop and the same of th	

(ATTACH TO DEED OR ABI TO BE RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. IF EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.)